

M 276/2023 (Regn. no. 276/2023)

Order dt.
28-12-2023.

Petitioner files petition praying for time along with online track report of service through post. Today is fixed for S/R. O.P. appears by filing vakalatnama and files hazira along with petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

To 02-03-2024 for hearing of interim maintenance petition.

W/o and affidavit of assets and liabilities to be filed by the O.P. in the meantime.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.