

**M 276/2023 (Regn. no. 276/2023)**

**Order dt. 15-04-2024.**

Petitioner files hazira. O.P. files petition praying for time. Today is fixed for hearing of interim maintenance petition.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed for the ends of justice but as special chance and also with cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid by O.P. to petitioner. Hence, case is adjourned.

To 10-05-2024 for hearing of interim maintenance petition as special chance and payment of cost by O.P.

**Typed and printed by me.**

**Sd/-**

**A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**

**Sd/-**

**A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**